165 89
95254
150
165
WIRE BONDING PAD
1      2     3     4     5     6     7      8      9    10   11   12   13   14   15   16
 89
 165

FCN64 - 254um PITCH
A631610
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
BONDING DIE
FCN = SINGLE DIE
FCWN  = UNSAWN WAFER
                5" (125mm)
FCN 64
NBR BOND PADS
K 5
DIE SIZE
A
PAD MATERIAL
A = Al98, Si1.0 Cu1.0
µm
254
BUMP PITCH
OPTION-
OPTIONS
DC
DAISY CHAIN
- -
PACKAGING
PACKING
 K = 95μm
  PAD
PADS   DIE ARRAY    SIZE
64             1X               5mm
128           4X              10mm
192           9X              15mm
256         16X              20mm
CODE     MM       MIL
5             5.08      200
10         10.16      400
15         15.24      600
20         20.32      800 BLANK = TRAY (STANDARD)
TRAY
2-INCH
4-INCH
4-INCH
4-INCH
QTY
36 PCS
49 PCS
25 PCS
  9 PCS
 SIZE
 5MM
10MM
15MM
20MM
 N = 118μm
 U = 150μm
             DIE THINNING
CODE      μM           INCH
NONE     635μm       .025"
BG530    530μm       .021"
BG430    430μm       .017"
BG360    360μm       .014"
BG250    250μm       .010"
BG200    200μm       .008"
BG150    150μm       .006"
BG100    100μm       .004"
OTHER THICKNESS AVAILABLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
A
SIZE REVDRAWING NO.
TITLE
DAISY CHAIN DIE
OF  7SHEET  7
SCALE
        10:1
FCN64 - 254um PITCH